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REACHING NEW HEIGHTS

If your business wants to reach new heights,
Tadano is the right choice.

We strive to exceed your expectations and help your business succeed with our world-leading lifting and access
equipment that is renowned for refiability, efficiency, innovation and safety. Our team is standing behind you,

no matter where in the worild you are, to ensure that your Tadano products perform in every environment and
in every situation,

With an eye on the future we are expanding our horizons, optimizing our strengths and driving grean innovation,
We constantly develop and evalve our products, services and solutions to add value whenever possible.

When you choose Tadano, you're taking your business to the next level and reaching new heights.

Reaching new.+ heights

www.tadano.com

& Tadena Lid 2024



Manufacturer
All Terrain & Truck Cranes
Altec
Bigge Crane and Rigging
Cormach
Elliott Equipment
Erkin World Power
Franna - Terex
Grove
Kato
Lanco
Liebherr
ink-Belt Cranes
LiuGong
Manitex
Manitowoc
Mi-Jack - Lanco
National Crane

Sany

Smiley Lifting Solutions
Tadano

Walter Peyton - Western
Pacific Crane - Lanco
World Power

XCMG

Zoomlion

Rough Terrain Cranes
Bigge Crane and Rigging
Broderson

Grove

Kato

Liebherr

Link-Belt Cranes

Sany

Tadano

Terex

XCMG

Zoomlion

Pick & Carry Cranes
Broderson

Fascan

Franna

Grove

0]

F44042
F41020
D1153
$60430
D1245
SV2357
F39029
W43529
F46010
F35055
F35029
F18033
F39029
F39029
F46010
F39029
F44054
F40084
F47010

F46010
D1245

F33005
F42027

F41020
F46010
F39029
W43529
F35055
F35029
F44054
F47010
F18012
F33005
F42027

F46010
F40054
SV2357
F39029

D1141
D1427
F40054
Lanco F46010
Manitex F39029
MEC Aerial Work Platforms F42072
Smiley Lifting Solutions F40084
SPT F4057
Spydercrane F40084
Tadano F47010
UPequip - Hoeflon D1141
Valla - Tadano F47010
Loader Cranes & Boom Trucks

Altec F44042
Auto Crane $63159
Cormach D1153
Elliott Equipment $60430
Erkin World Power D1245
Fascan F40054
Fassi - Fascan F40054
Feterl Cranes - Teamco
service trucks

HMEF - IMT

lowa Mold Tooling - IMT
Manitex

National Crane

Palfinger

Paus

PM loader cranes - Tadano
Ramsey Industries -

Auto Crane

Service Trucks International
- Tiger cranes

Stellar Industries

Summit Truck Equipment
Tadano

Teamco servie trucks

Feterl cranes

Tiger Cranes

TKA Cranes

Trail King

XCMG

Zoomlion

Hoeflon
Horyong
Jekko

S64135
N12324
N12324
F39029
F39029
F46041

D1249

F47010

S63159

S61147
S61822
S62823
F47010

S64135
S61147
D1241
P7445
F33005
F42027

WHEELED MOBILE CRANES

Grove promises to unveil some
totally new, larger All Terrain
cranes, the details of which it is
keeping to itself until the show
opens. Whatever it is, we have it
on good authority that it will be
worth stopping by.

Tadano - There are so many reasons
to make a stop at the Tadano stand,
so make sure you have plenty of
time. Even before you look at the
specific products, this is not only
the first time that all of the acquired
brands, Manitex, Nagano, Oil &
Steel, PM, Valla and Demag will
appear together in North America,
but it also marks the completion

of the rebranding programme to
Tadano. Also, if last year's Bauma
is anything to go by, look out for
future innovations, new concepts
and more.

Link-Belt is in an almost unique
situation in that it is the only
company manufacturing All Terrains
in the USA. This will be the first
Conexpo for the 200 tonne/225

Tadano 25EL

Link-Belt

ton 225 | AT unveiled in 2024. Avid
model collectors will be happy to
learn that two new scale models
will be on the stand, the 300| AT All
Terrain and the 120 | HT truck crane.

Franna, the fast travel pick & carry
crane from Australia, is a blend of All
Terrain and Rough Terrain in one unit,
handy for full service crane rental
companies. You will find the MCT 25
on the Terex Materials stand in the
Silver Lot.

Liebherr always puts on a good
exhibition, although it is being a tad
coy on what it will show, but we do
know that it will unveil an all new
All Terrain crane, along with other
mobiles, with a focus on optimised
transportation, new, more advanced
assistance and setup systems.

XCMG - The Chinese company is
making inroads internationally, and
building a market with its hybrid and
even all electric cranes - definitely
worth a stop.




79 mt Telescopic Grawler Grane

Remarkable control, refiability
and capacity performance

Full power boom with attachment flexibility
Quick mobilization & superb job-site mobility

Ergonomically designed for maximum
visibility, comfort and control

C R A N E S

—/’ Contact your local dealer for more infarmation,
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Lexington, Kemtucky, USA | www linkbelt com




Zoomlion - Another of the big three
Chinese crane manufacturers,
Zoomlion will have a selection of its
mobile cranes on show, including
traditional truck cranes, All Terrains
and Rough Terrains...although with
such a wide selection of construction
equipment, stand space will be at a
premium.

Sany - You never know what to
expect with Sany, globally it is
making an impact with its Rough
Terrains and will probably show an
RT, truck crane and possibly an All
Terrain crane.

Terex Cranes - Rough Terrain cranes
are now part of Italian tower crane
manufacturer Raimondi. Conexpo

is its first outing, so expect to be
wowed! It will show its latest Rough
Terrain cranes, but more importantly,
this is Middle East owned
Raimondi’s first move into the mobile
crane market - expect more.

Dutch spider and pick & carry

crane maker Hoeflon will be on the
UPequip stand, while on the smaller
end of the market, they are definitely
worth a look.

The same applies to archrival Jekko
from ltaly on the Fascan stand -
beautiful engineering, well executed.

Broderson - A classic name in the
carry deck market they can be
found on the Lanco stand, almost
certainly alongside a few other

mobile crane exhibits.

Altec is appearing for the first time
at Conexpo since its acquisition
programme got underway, expect to
see its latest truck crane and boom
trucks on the stand. Lots going on
with Altec, so don't miss it.

Elliott - Interesting times at the truck
crane and boom truck manufacturer.
In December it was acquired by
mechanics truck and service crane
manufacturer Stellar Industries. It is
possible the two companies will be
celebrating the deal’s completion at
the show.

Smiley Lifting Solutions - It sells a
range of small pick & carry cranes
and a few boom trucks - interesting
products worth a look.

Finally, don't forget the
articulated loader
crane producers,
many of which

WHEELED MOBILE CRANES

can be found in the Diamond Lot,
such as Cormach, which focuses
on the heavier end of the market. It
has a unique geometry with a wide
open elevating base and offers a

strong alternative to regular small
to mid-size truck cranes for many
applications. Others include Fassi
on the Fascan stand, Palfinger and
Turkish manufacturer World Power.
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